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A G E N D A                                                                                                       A  
 

 
1. CALL TO ORDER 

 
2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA 

 
3. APPROVAL OF THE MEETING MINUTES January 25, 2018 

 
4. MANAGEMENT REPORT 

 
5. FINANCIAL REPORT 

 
6. NEW BUSINESS: 

 
7. NEXT MEETING 

 
8. ADJOURNMENT  
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Carleton Condominium Corporation No. 264

Minutes of Condo Board Meeting on Thursday, January 25, 2018

Present: Bernie Fradette, Brian Buys, Claude Durocher, Heather Ross, Steven Deveau (PM)

Absent with notice: Natasha Brunet

Location of meeting: CCC 264 Office

Unit Owner (48B) 
Address to the Board

ACTION

SD

Agatha Bonadio addressed the Board before the start of the Board 
meeting to discuss her security parking concerns.  Since her car 
was vandalized in the summer, she has being parking 5 blocks 
away from her condo.  She asked about the possibility of installing 
surveillance cameras in the parking areas.  A discussion was held 
regarding installation, such as cost and who would monitor the 
cameras.  Steven will look into the cost of installing cameras.  In 
the meantime, Steven will assign a parking spot for her use where 
she will feel safer.

ACTION

1. CALL TO 
ORDER:

Meeting began at 6:50 pm.

2. APPROVAL OF 
AGENDA

Agenda approved with the addition of the address by Unit Owner 
48B.

3. APPROVAL OF 
DECEMBER 14TH  
MINUTES

Minutes approved as presented with following comments:  

MANAGEMENT REPORT 

3.1 Parking Lot 
Numbers

SD Block 802 parking spaces are still to be sorted out.  Steven will 
contact the Owners to determine what parking numbers they are 
using and compare to the original plan.  Steven has received a few 
comments back from unit owners who have “swapped” parking 
spots and they understand that the numbers on the original plan is 
the number that will appear on their status certificate.  
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3.2 Pool Contract SD H2O emailed Steven this week advising that a contract should be 
sent to him in the following week

3.3 Roof Repair SD Audet to provide a quote on protection troughs at downspouts. 
This will now happen in the Spring.  

3.4 Fire Hydrants SD Steven received a report from Tremblay that our fire hydrants are 
working. Steven will go back to the original company who 
provided a report to the contrary and ask for an explanation. 

3.5 Waste 
Management

NB
CD
BF
HR

The private pick up of garbage with Progressive has been 
cancelled.  Brian suggested that Board members who live here do 
occasional walkabouts before garbage pickup on alternative 
Fridays (i.e. pickup was Friday, Jan. 26, next schedule pick up Feb. 
9) to determine how full the sheds are.  

3.6 Lighting CD

SD

Claude will follow up with Luminex regarding visiting the condo 
corporation to assess our lighting needs and provide a quote (2) to 
convert all to LED.  The quote should show the savings that the 
conversion to LED will make.

Steven will confirm to Boss (electrician) to replace the light with 
LED and sensor under covered parking area at 754 St. Andre Drive. 

3.7 Steps SD Steven will correct the list to reflect steps needing repairs in the 
Spring as 762-2 and 766-12.    It was noted that 754-79 should also 
be on the list.   A walk-about in the Spring will probably come up 
with more repairs needed. 

3.8 Doors SD Steven advised that the door at 750 St. Andre will be repaired and 
that CLV will be invoiced as they are responsible for the cost.

3.9 Painting SD While the quote Solutions MM provided was for ALL blocks, 
Steven to get new quote from them for just doing the 4 blocks in 
phase 1 of the siding project, all wooden trim including balconies.  
At this point we've only got their quote, but Steven to get 2 more 
quotes. This work will be done in the Spring.  

3.10 Water Damage 
63A

SD Solutions MM is trying to connect with the tenant to find out 
when they are available to make repairs.  Steven to follow up with 
Solutions MM.

3.11 Chimney 
Cleaning

SD

HR

Drouin reported a list of all units inspected to Steven.  This report 
included any fireplaces that are not to be use.  Steven to ensure 
that registered letters stating the fireplace has been 
decommissioned and that the flue has been locked be sent to ALL 
units/tenants/owners where fireplace is NOT to be used (both 
new ones identified by Drouin as well as last winter's list).
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Drouin asked that Steven get in touch with any unit 
owners/tenants whose fireplaces have not been inspected for a 
time that they could come and inspect.  Brian mentioned that one 
of his tenants does use or intend to use the fireplace, therefore, it 
is not necessary to have it inspected.  We are not charged for any 
units not inspected.  

We should arrange for the inspection to take place in May, 2018.  
Heather will BF the inspection request in her calendar for the April 
board meeting. 

3.12 Parking Control SD Steven has requested a copy of the parking control company 
contract be sent to the Board. 

FINANCIAL REPORT 

4.1 AR Aging 
Summary

SD

Board

Steven to follow up with owners regarding the outstanding 
amounts.   

Units 44A and 85B on lien,  Steven to advise on steps taken when 
units are liened.  

Unit 64A – Pascaline Congera waiting to hear from Steven re 
contact information needed.

Unit 67B – Decision needed by Board how to proceed. Need to 
revisit situation. 

Unit 72A – Steven needs to respond to Annuranda re parking 
lease. 

4.2 Assets #1025 - 
Other 
Receivables

SD Steven to advise what are the “other receivables”.

4.3 Assets #1190 -
Due from 
Operating

SD Our understanding was that all monies were paid as of year end 
from operating to reserve.  Steven to confirm  if this is correct and 
advise re the amount showing of ($9,603.54).   
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5 OTHER 
BUSINESS

5.1 Changes to the 
Condominium 
Act, 1998

NB, BB, 
CD, BF, 
HR

The Board needs to meet to review the many changes to the 
Condo Act and Regulations and the Code of Ethics.  Dates in 
February were suggested to have a special meeting to discuss the 
changes. Waiting to hear from Natasha on her availability.   
Heather will send a notice to Board members pinpointing the most 
pertinent changes to be discussed at the special meeting.

5.2 Electric Car HR Heather is continuing to gather information on the issue of electric 
vehicles in order for the Board to make a rule to be included in a 
new bylaw.  

5.3 Telephone SD Steven will notify Bell that the office telephone is not working.  

5.4 Signage  BF The issue of signage to remind people using the sidewalk in front 
of block 762 is private property needs to be discussed at the next 
Board meeting.  Bernie actioned to come up with suggestions for 
best wording for this sign.

6.5 Reserve Funds Brian advised that the TD Bank advised that a GIC was up for 
renewal and he approved renewing for another 100 days.

6.6 Siding Board A discussion was held with respect to the contract with Dominion.  
We need to have a special meeting with Keller to decide on an 
approach to either continuing with Dominion on Phase 2 of the 
siding project OR ask Valley for another quote.  Steven reached 
out to Justin to see if he could meet at our next Board meeting in 
February.  Justin responded that he could meet on February 22nd at 
5:30 m.  Via email discussion, the Board agreed to meet at 5:30. 

6.7 AGM Package SD Brian discussed the fact that the PAP letter was missing from the 
Board package sent out in December.  The only letter sent was an 
information letter from the Board and the Condominium Fee 
Schedule.  We need to see what CI Management would send 
regarding payment of the fees. 

6.8 CI Management SD At the special meeting with Yawar, he said he would send the 
Board a contract with terms and condition for services. Steven to 
follow up with Yawar. 

Meeting adjourned at 8:50 pm.

Next meeting is scheduled for Thursday, February 22, 2018 at 5:30 pm.      



. 



MANAGEMENT REPORT                                                                             A  
The Following Represents Issues as of January 25, 2018 

ITEMS FOR BOARD INFORMATION  
 
1. Parking lot numbers Management will discuss with the board the assignment plan for block           

802 at the meeting to discuss the new parking spaces.  
 

2. Pool Contract Management has received a quotation for the new contract for 2018. This            
will be discussed at the Board meeting on March 1, 2018.  
 

3. Roof repairs
 

Audet will provide a quote for downspout protectors in the spring, as            
materials will most likely change. 
 

4. Fire Hydrant Management spoke with Tremblay Fire Solutions about a verbal threat          
from Infra Resto regarding the condition of the fire hydrants. Tremblay           
has visited the property and has provided a certificate ensuring that all fire             
hydrants on the property are up to code and do not require immediate             
replacement. There will be some minor repairs in the Spring (ie:           
replacement of some nuts/bolts)  
 
Tremblay noticed one hydrant was leaking ever so slightly - only when            
the hydrant was on. The leak was so small that he felt that there was not a                 
need to perform a repair at this time, but will be monitored regularly to              
ensure that is does not get worse.  
 
Tremblay’s report is based on  a test as per the FDA code. Infra Resto’s              
report is based on the  manufacturer's recommendations.  
 
 

6.   Lighting
 

Management contacted Boss electric who have changed the LED light at 
754 St. Andre. 
 

7.   Steps
 

**reminder**Management was requested to have steps at 542-2A and 
151-12A repaired in the spring. Management will assess all steps on the 
property during the upcoming onsite Spring inspection.  

8.  Doors Management is following up with OMS on the door replacement at 750 
St. Andre, and will advise the Board when further information is 
obtained.  

9.  Painting Management will be seeking 2 additional quotations for the painting of all 
wooden trim and balconies that were included in phase 1 of the siding 
project. 

10. Water damage 63A  Management will follow up with Solution MM for a repair update and/or 
to arrange scheduling.  
 

11. Chimney Cleaning Drouin chimney sweep will be contacted for an update.  
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12. Parking Control Management has received a proposed contract from  Capital Services for 
review. - included in this board package 

 
 
 
 
 
ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION/QUOTES FOR APPROVAL 
 
N/A 
 
STATUS CERTIFICATES ISSUED 
 

- A status certificate was provided for unit 38A on February 22, 2018. 
 

 
 

2018 ANNUAL SCHEDULE                                                                         A  
 
 
JANUARY/FEBRUARY 
 
MARCH 
Secure Landscaping Contract 
 
APRIL  
Prepare AGM 
Inspect Winter Damage  
 
MAY 
AGM 
Spring Inspection 
Commence Spring Repairs  
Sweep Parking/Line Painting 
Install Speed bumps 
 
JUNE 
Open Pool/Lifeguards  (Superior pool) 
Annual Hydrant Inspection 
 
JULY/ AUGUST 
Newsletter 
 
SEPTEMBER  
Secure Snow Removal Contract 
Pool Closing  (Toilet, Shower and Hose Bib Shut-Off) 
Chimney Cleaning 
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OCTOBER  
Create Draft Budget 
Remove Speed bumps 
Eavestrough Cleaning 
 
NOVEMBER 
Winterize Property 
Secure Insurance Renewal 
 
DECEMBER 
Insurance (Due 31 Dec) 
Budget Package Out (Due 31 Dec) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CORPORATION  INFORMATION: CCC. 264 
750-802 St. André  
 
Lock Box Code – 2468 
Keyless entry code - 102640 - enter 
Corporation pays for water for owners 
 
MAIN CONTRACTORS 
Garbage clean-up Hector Hermandez (613)808-3544 
Garbage Pick-up BFI (Tania) (613)831-3593 
Electrical T & M Electric, Sandy  (613)736-6666 o/913-7247c 
Plumbing/Sewers Multi-Drain, Ken Seward (613)737-6500 o/223-2059c 
Snow Removal Always Growing (John Hopkins) (613)862-2014 
Landscaping Highland Green (613)913-7924 
Pool Superior pool (Perry Hart) (613)228-1212 
Painting Shauna Davison (How She Rolls) ( 613)218-8053 
Wing Walls BuiltRite (Jamie) (613)880-9994 
Parking Control Capital Systems (John Kirk) (613)686-5991 o/220-8084c 
Eavestroughs True North (613)889-5570 
General Contractor Centaur (Marc Lacasse) (613)913-3718 
 
CORPORATION INFORMATION 
Last Reserve Update Newbridge Engineering, 2015 
Next Reserve Study 2018 
Year End 31 December 
Insurance Pentagon (Due 31 Dec) 
Auditor BDO 
Law Firm Nelligan O’Brien Payne 
Last AGM June 5 2017  
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS AS OF LAST AGM 
Name Position Address Phone  Term 
Brian Buys                              Treasurer        79B 613-889-5570             2018 
Claude Durocher                     Director 37A 613-601-6900 2020 
Bernie Fradette Vice President 1A  613-266-7467 2019  
Heather Ross Secretary 15B 613-852-4536 2020 
Natasha Brunet President          13A                 613-219-2901             2019 
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MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT SUMMARY  

CCC 264  

January 2018 

 
 
Revenue:  
 
Currently CCC No. 264 has invoiced 100% of the budgeted revenue. 
 
There’s a decrease of $649.17 due to only two parking spaces charged for (38B and 17A). 
The remaining parking spaces were rented but not set up in quickbooks and will reflect on 
February’s statement. 
 
Expenses: 
 
Utilities expense are under budget for the month of January as well as for the fiscal year.  
 
Contracts: 
 
Contracts are over budget for the month of January, however inline for the fiscal year 
 

● Waste Management wasn’t budgeted for. 
 
General Repairs and Maintenance: 
 
Repairs and Maintenance is over budget for the month of January but inline for the 
fiscal year. 
 

● Chimney Cleaning is over budget for the month of January - as there is a bit of 
confusion with 2 invoices received, I will confirm with the Board and it will reflect in the 
February financials. 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Accrual Basis  Friday, February 16, 2018 12:34 PM GMT-8   1/2

OCSCC #264
BUDGET VS. ACTUALS: 2018 - FY18 P&L

January 2018

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET REMAINING % OF BUDGET

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 56,398 56,398 -0 100.00 %

4005 Parking Income 100 749 649 13.00 %

4010 Interest Revenue 24 -24

4032 NSF fees charged to customers 150 -150

Total 4000 Income 56,672 57,147 475 99.00 %

Total Income $56,672 $57,147 $475 99.00 %

Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 26,513 26,513 -0 100.00 %

Total Cost of Goods Sold $26,513 $26,513 $ -0 100.00 %

GROSS PROFIT $30,160 $30,635 $475 98.00 %

Expenses

5000 Utilities

5020 Hydro 408 559 151 73.00 %

5030 Water & Sewer 2,867 7,583 4,716 38.00 %

5040 Telecom Expenses 84 52 -31 160.00 %

Total 5000 Utilities 3,358 8,195 4,836 41.00 %

5400 Contracts

5415 Waste management 989 -989

5435 Parking Control 293 333 41 88.00 %

5465 Landscaping 1,634 1,634

5470 Snow Removal 9,473 4,737 -4,737 200.00 %

5475 Pest Control 167 167

5480 Pool 2,093 2,093

Total 5400 Contracts 10,755 8,963 -1,792 120.00 %

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint 337 2,250 1,913 15.00 %

5504 Emergency Calls 42 42

5510 Building Cleaning 792 792

5537 Entry/ Patio Door Repairs 42 42

5550 Additional Landscaping 83 83

5560 Chimney Cleaning & Repairs 8,261 667 -7,594 1,239.00 %

5570 Additional Snow/Salt 208 208

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 8,598 4,083 -4,515 211.00 %

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 3,418 4,889 1,471 70.00 %

5810 Office Expenses 208 208

5811 Board of Directors Education 42 42

5812 Bank Charges 76 120 44 63.00 %

5815 CAO fees 184 184

5830 Insurance Expense 3,399 3,392 -7 100.00 %

5833 Audit 350 350

5840 Other Professional Fees 208 208

Total 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses 6,893 9,394 2,501 73.00 %



Accrual Basis  Friday, February 16, 2018 12:34 PM GMT-8   2/2

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET REMAINING % OF BUDGET

Total Expenses $29,605 $30,635 $1,030 97.00 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $555 $0 $ -555 0%

NET INCOME $555 $0 $ -555 0%
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OCSCC #264
PROFIT AND LOSS

January 2018

TOTAL

Income

4000 Income

4001 Condo Fees 56,398.16

4005 Parking Income 100.00

4010 Interest Revenue 24.20

4032 NSF fees charged to customers 150.00

Total 4000 Income 56,672.36

Total Income $56,672.36

Cost of Goods Sold

4500 Contribution to Reserve Fund 26,512.67

Total Cost of Goods Sold $26,512.67

GROSS PROFIT $30,159.69

Expenses

5000 Utilities

5020 Hydro 407.76

5030 Water & Sewer 2,866.89

5040 Telecom Expenses 83.65

Total 5000 Utilities 3,358.30

5400 Contracts

5415 Waste management 989.17

5435 Parking Control 292.67

5470 Snow Removal 9,473.16

Total 5400 Contracts 10,755.00

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint 337.31

5560 Chimney Cleaning & Repairs 8,260.95

Total 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance 8,598.26

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees 3,418.23

5812 Bank Charges 76.06

5830 Insurance Expense 3,398.94

Total 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses 6,893.23

6001 Contribution from operating -26,512.67

6002 Interest income for reserve -244.84

Total Expenses $2,847.28

PROFIT $27,312.41
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OCSCC #264
BALANCE SHEET

As of January 31, 2018

TOTAL

Assets

Current Assets

1200 Due to/from -7,138.54

1300 Prepaid Expenses 6,797.88

Undeposited Funds 324.00

Cash and cash equivalents

1010 Operating Account 21,166.43

1015 Petty Cash 901.83

1020 Reserve Account 608,535.58

Total Cash and cash equivalents $630,603.84

Accounts receivable (A/R)

1100 Accounts Receivable 10,227.70

1101 Other Receivables 3,285.35

Total Accounts receivable (A/R) $13,513.05

Total Current Assets $644,100.23

Non-current Assets

1000 Investments

1001 Investments Cash Balance SCOTIA 443,982.83

1002 Inv. GIC due Apr 29, 2021 SCOTIA 50,070.27

1003 Inv. Securitiy GIC Plus due Aug 24, 2017 TD 156,647.00

1004 Inv. GIC Aug 24, 2017 TD 145,047.00

1005 Inv. GIC due Mar 02, 2017 TD 107,480.00

1006 Inv. GIC due May 6,2019 TD 72,205.00

1016 Accrued Interest -1,205.82

Total 1000 Investments 974,226.28

Total Non-current Assets $974,226.28

Total Assets $1,618,326.51

Liabilities and Equity

Current Liabilities

2005 Accrued Liabilities 6,825.18

2500 Due to/from Operating -7,138.54

Accounts Payable

2000 Accounts Payable 36,767.50

Total Accounts Payable $36,767.50

Total Current Liabilities $36,454.14

Equity

Opening Balance Equity -9,828.97

Retained Earnings 1,564,388.93

Profit for the year 27,312.41

Total Equity $1,581,872.37

Total Liabilities and Equity $1,618,326.51
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OCSCC #264
A/R AGING SUMMARY

As of January 31, 2018

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND 
OVER

TOTAL

06A 22.64 $22.64

12A 322.22 $322.22

14B -35.00 $ -35.00

19B 299.64 $299.64

28B 299.64 44.00 $343.64

29A -10.78 $ -10.78

30A 50.00 299.64 $349.64

38B 50.00 372.22 348.00 $770.22

43A 22.64 $22.64

44A 299.64 1,762.00 $2,061.64

52A 22.64 $22.64

52B 22.64 $22.64

53A 22.64 $22.64

56A 22.64 $22.64

57A 22.64 $22.64

57B 22.64 $22.64

58A 22.64 $22.64

59A 22.64 $22.64

59B 22.64 $22.64

60A 22.64 $22.64

61A 22.64 $22.64

64A 200.00 $200.00

66B -35.00 $ -35.00

67B 299.64 1,125.00 $1,424.64

69A 22.64 $22.64

69B 22.64 $22.64

70A 22.64 $22.64

70B 50.00 299.64 $349.64

72A 22.64 300.00 $322.64

73A 22.64 $22.64

73B 22.64 $22.64

74A 22.64 $22.64

74B 22.64 $22.64

85B 299.64 3,044.20 $3,343.84

89A 22.64 $22.64

90A 22.64 $22.64

91A 22.64 $22.64

Other Receivables 3,285.35 $3,285.35

TOTAL $2,513.78 $890.72 $10,108.55 $0.00 $0.00 $13,513.05
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OCSCC #264
A/P AGING SUMMARY

As of January 31, 2018

CURRENT 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 91 AND 
OVER

TOTAL

ATRENS-COUNSEL INSURANCE 
BROKERS

10,196.82 $10,196.82

Bell (906) 58.93 $58.93

Boss Electric 141.25 $141.25

Capital Systems 292.67 292.67 $585.34

CI Property Management 4,227.06 $4,227.06

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER -681.71 $ -681.71

DASILVA CONSTRUCTION(6312071 
CANADA INC)

9,853.60 $9,853.60

Hydro Ottawa- OTT953837 27.30 $27.30

Jean Drouin Ramoneur Enr. 8,260.95 $8,260.95

ORKIN CANADA CORPORATION 141.25 $141.25

Other Payables 773.57 $773.57

ROOFSHIELD LTD. 1,900.66 $1,900.66

THE CONDOMINIUM AUTHORITY OF 
ONTARIO - CAO

1,282.48 $1,282.48

TOTAL $0.00 $18,268.91 $18,498.59 $0.00 $0.00 $36,767.50
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OCSCC #264
TRANSACTION LIST BY  SUPPLIER

January 2018

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT

ATRENS-COUNSEL INSURANCE BROKERS

22/01/2018 Bill 165596 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 10,196.82

Bell (906)

01/01/2018 Bill Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 49.44

09/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -49.44

13/01/2018 Bill 6138413217(906) Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 58.93

Boss Electric

25/01/2018 Bill 19486 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 141.25

Capital Systems

22/01/2018 Bill AP18-29 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 292.67

CI Property Management

01/01/2018 Bill JAN 2018 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 3,418.23

02/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -3,412.67

02/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -5.56

CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER

17/01/2018 Bill 1352 DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 297.06

17/01/2018 Bill 1374, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 379.13

17/01/2018 Bill 1360, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 767.88

17/01/2018 Bill 1364, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 658.17

17/01/2018 Bill 1366, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 625.34

17/01/2018 Bill 1368, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 591.43

17/01/2018 Bill 1372, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 379.13

17/01/2018 Bill 1370, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 761.51

17/01/2018 Bill 1358, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 375.81

17/01/2018 Bill 1376, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 408.20

17/01/2018 Bill 1354, DECEMBER 2017 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 584.31

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -297.06

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -584.31

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -375.81

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -767.88

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -658.17

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -625.34

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -591.43

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -761.51

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -379.13

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -408.20

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -379.13

17/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -681.71

Hydro Ottawa- OTT953837

10/01/2018 Bill OTT953837 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 84.91

29/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -84.91

Jean Drouin Ramoneur Enr.

08/01/2018 Bill 105400 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 7,864.30

09/01/2018 Bill 105301 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 396.65

Waste Connections of Canada Inc.
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DATE TRANSACTION TYPE # POSTING MEMO/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT

09/01/2018 Bill 71400000742095 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 989.17

22/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -989.17

Williams Landscaping

01/01/2018 Bill 1208 Yes 2000 Accounts Payable 9,473.16

31/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -18,946.32

31/01/2018 Bill Payment (Cheque) Yes 1010 Operating Account -9,473.16
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OCSCC #264
GENERAL LEDGER

January 2018

DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

# NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

5000 Utilities

5020 Hydro

01/01/2018 Journal Entry 5 REVERSE YE ACCRUALS DEC 
2017, HYDRO

-Split- $ -783.38 -783.38

10/01/2018 Bill OTT953837 Hydro Ottawa- OTT953837 Nov 14- Dec 15 2000 Accounts Payable $84.91 -698.47

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $20.22 -678.25

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $47.51 -630.74

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $21.90 -608.84

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $27.43 -581.41

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $39.08 -542.33

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $38.55 -503.78

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $31.58 -472.20

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $32.59 -439.61

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $116.64 -322.97

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $22.95 -300.02

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $56.78 -243.24

22/01/2018 Journal Entry 2 Nov 14- Dec 15 -Split- $55.62 -187.62

31/01/2018 Journal Entry 10 SET UP HYDRO ACCRUALS, 
JAN 2018

-Split- $595.38 407.76

Total for 5020 Hydro $407.76

5030 Water & Sewer

01/01/2018 Journal Entry 5 REVERSE YE ACCRUALS DEC 
2017, WATER

-Split- $ -9,190.88 -9,190.88

17/01/2018 Bill 1354, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1354,  FROM NOVEMBER 28 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 53-
798 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $584.31 -8,606.57

17/01/2018 Bill 1360, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1360,  FROM NOVEMBER 28 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 33-
782 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $767.88 -7,838.69

17/01/2018 Bill 1364, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1364,  FROM NOVEMBER 28 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 15-
770 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $658.17 -7,180.52

17/01/2018 Bill 1366, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1366,  FROM NOVEMBER 28 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 13-
766ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $625.34 -6,555.18

17/01/2018 Bill 1368, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1368,  FROM NOVEMBER 28 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 5A-
762 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $591.43 -5,963.75

17/01/2018 Bill 1358, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1358,  FROM NOVEMBER 27 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 40-
786 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $375.81 -5,587.94

17/01/2018 Bill 1376, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1376,  FROM NOVEMBER 27 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 68-
790 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $408.20 -5,179.74

17/01/2018 Bill 1374, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1374,  FROM NOVEMBER 28 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 74A-
750 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $379.13 -4,800.61

17/01/2018 Bill 1370, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1370,  FROM NOVEMBER 28 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 84-
758 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $761.51 -4,039.10

17/01/2018 Bill 1352 DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1352, FROM NOVEMBER 28 TO 
DECEMBER 27, 2017, 48-802 
ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $297.06 -3,742.04

17/01/2018 Bill 1372, DECEMBER 2017 CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & 
SEWER

1372,  FROM NOVEMBER 28 
TO DECEMBER 27, 2017, 5A-
762 ST-ANDRÉ

2000 Accounts Payable $379.13 -3,362.91

31/01/2018 Journal Entry 10 SET UP WATER ACCRUALS, 
JAN 2018

-Split- $6,229.80 2,866.89

Total for 5030 Water & Sewer $2,866.89

5040 Telecom Expenses

01/01/2018 Journal Entry 5 REVERSE YE ACCRUALS DEC 
2017, BELL

-Split- $ -24.72 -24.72

01/01/2018 Bill Bell (906) FROM DECEMBER 13, 2017 TO 
JANUARY 12, 2017

2000 Accounts Payable $49.44 24.72

13/01/2018 Bill 6138413217(906) Bell (906) Dec 12-Jan 13 2000 Accounts Payable $58.93 83.65

Total for 5040 Telecom Expenses $83.65

Total for 5000 Utilities $3,358.30

5400 Contracts

5415 Waste management

09/01/2018 Bill 71400000742095 Waste Connections of Canada 
Inc.

January 2018- waste pick up 2000 Accounts Payable $989.17 989.17

Total for 5415 Waste management $989.17

5435 Parking Control

22/01/2018 Bill AP18-29 Capital Systems AP18-29, PRIVATE PROPERTY 
BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT 

2000 Accounts Payable $292.67 292.67
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DATE TRANSACTION 
TYPE

# NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT BALANCE

SERVICES FOR JANUARY 2018

Total for 5435 Parking Control $292.67

5470 Snow Removal

01/01/2018 Bill 1208 Williams Landscaping 1208, JANUARY MONTHLY 
SNOW SERVICES

2000 Accounts Payable $9,473.16 9,473.16

Total for 5470 Snow Removal $9,473.16

Total for 5400 Contracts $10,755.00

5500 General Repairs & Maintenance

5503 General Repairs & Maint

02/01/2018 Journal Entry 3 WAIVE THE FEE AS 
REQUESTED BY BOD

-Split- $196.06 196.06

25/01/2018 Bill 19486 Boss Electric service call- troubleshoot 
baseboard heater and repair

2000 Accounts Payable $141.25 337.31

Total for 5503 General Repairs & Maint $337.31

5560 Chimney Cleaning & Repairs

08/01/2018 Bill 105400 Jean Drouin Ramoneur Enr. chimney sweeping- 152 unit at 
$45/ unit

2000 Accounts Payable $7,864.30 7,864.30

09/01/2018 Bill 105301 Jean Drouin Ramoneur Enr. 3 cap de cheminen 2000 Accounts Payable $396.65 8,260.95

Total for 5560 Chimney Cleaning & Repairs $8,260.95

Total for 5500 General Repairs & Maintenance $8,598.26

5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses

5801 Property Management Fees

01/01/2018 Bill JAN 2018 CI Property Management January PM Fees 2000 Accounts Payable $3,418.23 3,418.23

Total for 5801 Property Management Fees $3,418.23

5812 Bank Charges

02/01/2018 Expense Customer Transfer Dr. 1020 Reserve Account $5.56 5.56

04/01/2018 Expense 01A SCOTIA DIRECT PAYMENT 
Service Charge

1010 Operating Account $70.50 76.06

Total for 5812 Bank Charges $76.06

5830 Insurance Expense

31/01/2018 Journal Entry 11 RECORD MONTHLY 
INSURANCE EXPENSE

-Split- $3,398.94 3,398.94

Total for 5830 Insurance Expense $3,398.94

Total for 5800 Administrative & Professional Expenses $6,893.23

6001 Contribution from operating

15/01/2018 Deposit Customer Transfer Cr. 1020 Reserve Account $ -24,047.67 -24,047.67

31/01/2018 Journal Entry 9 RECORD DUE TO RESERVE 
NEW BUDGET JAN 18

-Split- $ -2,465.00 -26,512.67

Total for 6001 Contribution from operating $ -26,512.67

6002 Interest income for reserve

31/01/2018 Deposit Interest Credit 1020 Reserve Account $ -244.84 -244.84

Total for 6002 Interest income for reserve $ -244.84



-66,130.43

OCSCC #264

1010 Operating Account, Period Ending 31/01/2018

RECONCILIATION REPORT

Reconciled on: 16/02/2018

Reconciled by: Olesea Axentii

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary CAD

Statement beginning balance 0.00
Cheques and payments cleared (40) -66,130.43
Deposits and other credits cleared (190) 87,296.86
Statement ending balance 21,166.43

Register balance as of 31/01/2018 21,166.43

Details

Cheques and payments cleared (40)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

31/12/2017 Journal 7 -5.00
31/12/2017 Journal 7 -261.00
31/12/2017 Journal 7 -793.00
02/01/2018 Cheque 1 70B -299.64
02/01/2018 Bill Payment CI Property Management -3,412.67
02/01/2018 Cheque 3 30A -299.64
02/01/2018 Cheque 2 38B -50.00
02/01/2018 Cheque 4 38B -322.22
02/01/2018 Bill Payment CI Property Management -5.56
04/01/2018 Expense 01A -70.50
09/01/2018 Bill Payment Bell (906) -49.44
15/01/2018 Expense -24,047.67
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -591.43
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -625.34
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -658.17
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -767.88
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -375.81
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -584.31
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -297.06
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -761.51
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -681.71
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -379.13
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -408.20
17/01/2018 Bill Payment CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & … -379.13
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -56.78
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -22.95
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -31.58
22/01/2018 Bill Payment Waste Connections of Canada Inc. -989.17
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -21.90
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -27.43
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -38.55
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -55.62
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -20.22
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -39.08
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -47.51
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -32.59
22/01/2018 Journal 2 -116.64
29/01/2018 Bill Payment Hydro Ottawa- OTT953837 -84.91
31/01/2018 Bill Payment Williams Landscaping -18,946.32
31/01/2018 Bill Payment Williams Landscaping -9,473.16

Total

Deposits and other credits cleared (190)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

31/12/2017 Journal 1 15,461.24



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
31/12/2017 Journal 6 1,900.66
31/12/2017 Journal 6 86.91
31/12/2017 Journal 6 27.30
31/12/2017 Journal 6 9,853.60
31/12/2017 Journal 8 1,282.48
31/12/2017 Journal 8 141.25
31/12/2017 Journal 8 3,977.06
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 68A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 05A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 17A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 25B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 33B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 55A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 29A 333.00
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 34A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 39A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 40A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 46B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 05B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 11B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 17B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 18A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 54A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 11A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 15A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 26B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 33A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 34B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 40B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 22B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 37B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 41B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 42A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 71A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 76B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 53B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 78A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 03A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 03B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 13A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 16A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 44B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 31B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 32B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 47A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 81A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 06A 277.00
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 07B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 08A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 10B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 13B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 78B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 81B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 10A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 24A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 08B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 27B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 30A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 32A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 35B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 86A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 86B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 87A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 22A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 68B 322.20
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 65B 322.20
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 63B 322.20
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 18B 322.22



DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 20A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 49B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 45A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 15B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 29B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 38B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 54B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 62A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 62B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 63A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 26A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 38A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 49A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 09B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 12B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 20B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 46A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 65A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 04B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 45B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 55B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 09A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 39B 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 66A 322.22
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 04A 322.22
02/01/2018 Deposit 79A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 17A 50.00
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 38B 50.00
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 19A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 21A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 21B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 23B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 50A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 24B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 50B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 64A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 80B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 82A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 16B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 90B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 61B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 83B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 88B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 87B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 92A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 83A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 84A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 89B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 91B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 23A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 27A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 47B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 51A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 01A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 06B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 07A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 30B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 35A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 51B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 60B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 64B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 71B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 70B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 75A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 75B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 76A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 80A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 77A 299.64



87,296.86

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 77B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 79B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 82B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 85A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 88A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 90A 277.00
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 92B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 72B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 02A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 28A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 31A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 36A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 36B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 37A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 41A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 43B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 48B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 56B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 84B 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 67A 299.64
02/01/2018 Receive Payment 02B 299.64
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 67B 327.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 42B 299.64
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 14A 322.22
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 25A 322.22
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 01B 299.64
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 69B 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 74A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 72A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 73B 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 91A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 52A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 53A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 58A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 61A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 69A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 74B 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 43A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 52B 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 57B 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 57A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 73A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 60A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 70A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 89A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 59B 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 56A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 58B 299.64
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 59A 277.00
19/01/2018 Receive Payment 66B 357.20
25/01/2018 Receive Payment 14B 357.22
29/01/2018 Receive Payment 48A 299.64
31/01/2018 Deposit 24.20

Total



 

110 PLACE D'ORLEANS DRIVE 60756
ORLEANS ON K1C 2L9
824-6691
 

1 of 4

CARLETON CONDO 264
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
904 LADY ELLEN PL
OTTAWA ON K1Z5L5
 
Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 60756 01344 14 Dec 29 2017 Jan 31 2018
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
41 $72,947.72 5 $54,566.36
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
12/29/2017 BALANCE FORWARD 39,547.79
01/02/2018 SD SETTLEMENT

  SD# 39867 FCN 0076
  FCD 171229

45,563.74 85,111.53

01/02/2018 BILL PAYMENT
  CAPITAL INTEGRA

3,412.67 81,698.86

01/02/2018 TRANSFER TO
  61176 00149 15

5.56 81,693.30

01/03/2018 CHQ* 3000061119 678.00 81,015.30
01/04/2018 RETURNED ITEM/CHARGEBACK

  1 ITEM(S) / SD # 39867
  EFT RETURN

299.64 80,715.66

01/04/2018 RETURNED ITEM/CHARGEBACK
  1 ITEM(S) / SD # 39867
  EFT RETURN

299.64 80,416.02

01/04/2018 RETURNED ITEM/CHARGEBACK
  1 ITEM(S) / SD # 39867
  EFT RETURN

50.00 80,366.02

01/04/2018 RETURNED ITEM/CHARGEBACK
  1 ITEM(S) / SD # 39867
  EFT RETURN

322.22 80,043.80

01/04/2018 SERVICE CHARGE
  SCOTIA DIRECT PAYMENT

70.50 79,973.30

 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
8 $5,138.23 1 $45,563.74
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Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 60756 01344 14 Dec 29 2017 Jan 31 2018
 
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
01/09/2018 TELEPHONE BILL

  000000000000000
  BELL CANADA TORVM5 EFT
  5511

49.44 79,923.86

01/10/2018 CHQ* 222 3000382838 1,529.15 78,394.71
01/15/2018 TRANSFER TO

  60756 01343 17
24,047.67 54,347.04

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

297.06 54,049.98

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

584.31 53,465.67

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

681.71 52,783.96

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

375.81 52,408.15

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

767.88 51,640.27

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

658.17 50,982.10

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

625.34 50,356.76

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

591.43 49,765.33

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

761.51 49,003.82

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

379.13 48,624.69

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

379.13 48,245.56

01/17/2018 UTILITY BILL
  OTTAWA WATER

408.20 47,837.36

01/17/2018 CHQ* 216 3000104777 5,103.01 42,734.35
01/18/2018 CHQ* 2 7121824596 481.38 42,252.97
01/19/2018 DEPOSIT

  CARLING & KIRKWOOD
  20396 001

8,321.56 50,574.53

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

56.78 50,517.75

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

22.95 50,494.80

 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
19 $37,800.06 1 $8,321.56
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Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 60756 01344 14 Dec 29 2017 Jan 31 2018
 
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL

  HYDRO OTTAWA
21.90 50,472.90

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

27.43 50,445.47

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

38.55 50,406.92

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

55.62 50,351.30

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

20.22 50,331.08

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

39.08 50,292.00

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

47.51 50,244.49

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

32.59 50,211.90

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

116.64 50,095.26

01/22/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

31.58 50,063.68

01/22/2018 MISC PAYMENT
  BFI CANADA INC (LONDON)

989.17 49,074.51

01/23/2018 CHQ* 220 5120014795 84.75 48,989.76
01/25/2018 SD SETTLEMENT

  SD# 39867 FCN 0077
  FCD 180125

357.22 49,346.98

01/29/2018 DEPOSIT
  CARLING & KIRKWOOD
  20396 001

299.64 49,646.62

01/29/2018 HYDRO BILL
  HYDRO OTTAWA

84.91 49,561.71

01/31/2018 CHQ 227 7228778608 28,419.48 21,142.23
01/31/2018 INTEREST CREDIT 24.20 21,166.43
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
14 $30,009.43 3 $681.06
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.
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All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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Accrual Basis  Friday, February 16, 2018 12:53 PM GMT-8   1/1

OCSCC #264
PROFIT AND LOSS

January 2018

TOTAL

Income

Total Income

GROSS PROFIT $0.00

Expenses

6001 Contribution from operating -26,512.67

6002 Interest income for reserve -244.84

Total Expenses $ -26,757.51

PROFIT $26,757.51



-5.56

608,541.14

OCSCC #264

1020 Reserve Account, Period Ending 31/01/2018

RECONCILIATION REPORT

Reconciled on: 16/02/2018

Reconciled by: Jen Walker

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary CAD

Statement beginning balance 0.00
Cheques and payments cleared (1) -5.56
Deposits and other credits cleared (3) 608,541.14
Statement ending balance 608,535.58

Register balance as of 31/01/2018 608,535.58

Details

Cheques and payments cleared (1)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

02/01/2018 Expense -5.56

Total

Deposits and other credits cleared (3)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (CAD)

31/12/2017 Journal 1 584,248.63
15/01/2018 Deposit 24,047.67
31/01/2018 Deposit 244.84

Total
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CARLETON CONDO 264
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
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Statement Of: Account Number: From: To:
Business Account 60756 01343 17 Dec 29 2017 Jan 31 2018
 

Account Summary for this Period:
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
4 $10,086.62 2 $24,292.51
 

Account Details:
Date Description Withdrawals/Debits ($) Deposits/Credits ($) Balance ($)
 
12/29/2017 BALANCE FORWARD 594,329.69
01/02/2018 TRANSFER TO

  61176 00149 15
5.56 594,324.13

01/12/2018 CHQ 20 2228469614 250.06 594,074.07
01/15/2018 TRANSFER FROM

  60756 01344 14
24,047.67 618,121.74

01/16/2018 CHQ 22 2228636972 5,650.00 612,471.74
01/16/2018 CHQ 21 2228636975 4,181.00 608,290.74
01/31/2018 INTEREST CREDIT 244.84 608,535.58
 
No. of Debits Total Amount - Debits No. of Credits Total Amount  - Credits
4 $10,086.62 2 $24,292.51
 
Uncollected fees and/or ODI owing: $0.00
 

 
Please examine this statement promptly.

This is your official account statement generated by us. Report any errors or omissions within 30 days of receipt electronically of this statement. Please see the 
terms and conditions of the applicable Scotiabank Financial Services Agreement or Business Banking Services Agreement for your account obligations.

All service fees and charges may be subject to any applicable sales taxes (GST/PST/QST/HST) or any tax levied by the government thereafter. These taxes will 
be payable by the customer.

GST Registration No. R105195598
® Registered trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia
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Becky Aiken <baiken@cimanagement.ca>

Fwd: Keller Engineering - CCC No. 264 Siding Replacement, 2018 Contract
Management 
1 message

Denise Stimson <dstimson@cimanagement.ca> Fri, Feb 23, 2018 at 5:01 PM
To: Becky Aiken <baiken@cimanagement.ca>

Regards,

Denise Stimson, Property Manager

Capital Integral Property Management

ACMO 2000 Certified

Web: www.cimanagement.ca  Tel: 613-722-1232 ext. 114  Fax: 1-613-651-0306

  

To reach your management team for any service please use the service email for your location. This will ensure the quickest 
response to your request.
If your building name is OCSCC No. 345, then use the service345@cimanagement.ca email. 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Melissa Gummeson <mgummeson@kellerengineering.com> 
Date: Fri, Feb 23, 2018 at 11:19 AM 
Subject: Keller Engineering - CCC No. 264 Siding Replacement, 2018 Contract Management 
To: "dstimson@cimanagement.ca" <dstimson@cimanagement.ca> 
Cc: "heatherrossottawa@gmail.com" <heatherrossottawa@gmail.com> 

Good morning Ms. S�mson,

 

Following Jus�n Tudor’s mee�ng with the board and confirma�on to proceed with the below men�oned work, we
have opened a project with the following details:

 

Job number:                      16498-2
Descrip�on:                        Siding Replacement - 2018 Contract Management
Client:                                   CCC No. 264
Main contact:                    Denise S�mson

http://www.cimanagement.ca/
tel:(613)%20722-1232
tel:(613)%20651-0306
mailto:service345@cimanagement.ca
mailto:mgummeson@kellerengineering.com
mailto:dstimson@cimanagement.ca
mailto:dstimson@cimanagement.ca
mailto:heatherrossottawa@gmail.com
mailto:heatherrossottawa@gmail.com


2/23/2018 Capital Integral Property Management Mail - Fwd: Keller Engineering - CCC No. 264 Siding Replacement, 2018 Contract Management

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=764a0e1ce2&jsver=9CtlOcfiVYQ.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&th=161c4aff3ca95b4b&siml=161c4aff3ca95b4b 2/2

Cost:                                      $21,200 + HST

 

To ensure accuracy, please forward any correc�ons required to the contact informa�on to
mgummeson@kellerengineering.com. 

 

Thank you for choosing Keller Engineering,

 

Regards,

Melissa Gummeson

Office Administrator

Keller Engineering

Ottawa  613-224-1594

Kingston  613-507-7536

Calgary  403-471-3492

 

mailto:mgummeson@kellerengineering.com
http://kellerengineering.com/
tel:(613)%20224-1594
tel:(613)%20507-7536
tel:(403)%20471-3492
mailto:mgummeson@kellerengineering.com
http://kellerengineering.com/en/newsletter_signup
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Agreement for Parking Management Services

THIS AGREEMENT made this   1st Day of May 1, 2017

BETWEEN      C.C.C. 264

Hereinafter called the ACORPORATION@

AND

Capital Systems

Hereinafter called the ACONTRACTOR@

WHEREAS the Contractor is in the business of providing parking control services to the 
owners of the property.  And whereas, the Corporation is desirous of retaining the 
Contractor to provide such services.

NOW THEREFORE THIS ARRANGEMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the 
premises and the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties 
hereto do hereby covenant and agree each with the other as follows:

1.  TERM OF ARRANGEMENT

Each party has the right to terminate this Agreement with 90 days written notice.

2.  FEE TO THE CONTRACTOR

The sum of $18.50 per patrol will be paid for 14 random monthly patrols to be done at 
the discretion of the Contractor; i.e. patrols may be done between the hours of 2:00 AM 
and 7:00 AM  or 10:00 AM and 10:00 PM any day during the week, including weekends. 
Price does not include HST. The number of patrols can be modified in writing from the 
Corporation any time to meet the Corporation’s requirements. The cost per patrol can 
be modified with 30 days written notice from the Contractor.

3.  DUTIES OF THE CONTRACTOR

i) Registrations for visitor parking for periods of no more than three days in any 
seven day period will be taken by the Contractor twenty-four hours a day, seven 
days a week.  Registrations for extended visitor parking must be authorized by 
the Corporation, who will in turn register them with the Contractor.



ii) The Contractor agrees to provide the following services during the said monthly 
patrols only.  Vehicles will be warned, ticketed and/or towed for the following 
offences when improperly or illegally parked on the Corporations=s property:

a) failure to register a vehicle in visitor parking between 2:00 a.m. and 6:00 
a.m.

b) portion of vehicle parked on a lawn area
c) vehicle occupying more than one parking space within visitor parking area
d) vehicles parked in designated fire routes
e) portion of vehicle obstructing roadway
f) vehicles parked side by side within one units= driveway
g) parking a vehicle with no license plate in visitor parking
h) parking in a space reserved for the physically disabled without a permit;
i) parking a vehicle in any other unauthorized or reserved area as designed 

by the Corporation
j) performing mechanical work on a vehicle; and
k) obstructing work crews (e.g. snow removal, paving, lawn maintenance, 

painting, sweeping, etc.)

iii)       In a situation where a vehicle has parked more than three nights in a seven day 
period between the hours of 2:00 a.m. and 6:00 a.m., the said vehicle is subject to a 
WARNING and/or TICKET (over registration)  i.e.: their parking privileges have been 
revoked and may only be reinstated by the Corporation

5. TOWING OF VEHICLES

No vehicle is to be towed from the property without the written approval of the 
Corporation. The Corporation agrees to be responsible for any costs, if any, for the 
removal of any vehicle from the property.

6. TICKETS TO BE ISSUED

The Contractor will issue City of Ottawa tickets only. 

7. CANCELLATION OF TICKETS

The Corporation may require the Contractor to cancel any ticket issued at any time for 
whatever reason. The contractor will submit the request to the City and it’s the City’s 
decision as to whether the ticket will be cancelled.



8. INDEMNITY

The Corporation agrees to indemnify the Contractor from any and all claims, actions 
and suits by any person for any losses, costs, damages, tickets and expenses arising 
out of personal injury, death or damage to or loss of property due to negligence, 
caused, arising out of, or in any way connected with the performance by the Contractor 
of services required by this agreement.  The Contractor shall, at its own expense, during 
the term of this Agreement, maintain an insurance policy for public liability and property 
damage with a maximum coverage of two million dollars ($2,000,000) such policy to be 
non-deductible and to include blanket contractual liability and property damage on an 
occurrence basis.

9. TERMINATION

Either party can terminate this agreement with 90 days written notice to the other

10. FINAL AUTHORITY

In all matters pertaining to parking on the property, the Corporation shall have full and 
final authority and at times may request that, in specific instances, the usual terms for 
issuing warnings, tickets and/or towing be waived by the Manager.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF of said parties hereto hereunder set their hands and seals the 
day and year first written.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED
In the presence of:

PER: ____
Witness

PER:

PER:



. 
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